FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 9/27/2023 12:00:00 AM

SUBJECT: City of Duluth and project partners host Duluth Main Library and Workforce Center Redesign Project open house

tomorrow

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth and project partners host Duluth Main Library and Workforce Center Redesign Project open house tomorrow

[DULUTH, MN] — On Thursday, September 28, the City of Duluth, Duluth Library Foundation, MSR Design, and NEOO Partners will host a community open house at the main downtown location of the Duluth Public Library to share information, answer questions, and receive feedback about the proposed Downtown Library-Workforce Center Redesign Project.

Members of the community are invited to an optional facility tour at 5:00 pm and a presentation at 5:30 pm. Afterward, there will be an opportunity to talk with project partners and provide feedback regarding future programs and services. All ages are welcome. Activities for children will be provided.

Library-Workforce Center Redesign Project Community Open House Schedule:

5:00 pm: Meet in the Local History Center (located on the second floor) for a short, optional facility tour

5:30 pm: Presentations from project partners in the Local History Center

6:00 pm: Open time for questions, conversations, and feedback